FPGA
Configuration
Flash Memory
AT17F16A
Rev. 3474A–CNFG–6/04
Features
• Programmable 16, 777, 216 x 1-bit Serial Memories Designed to Store Configuration
Programs for Field Programmable Gate Arrays (FPGAs)

11
3474A–CNFG–6/04
Ordering Information
Memory Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
16-Mbit
AT17F16A-30CC 8CN4-8 LAP Commercial
AT17F16A-30CI 8CN4-8 LAP Industrial
AT17F16A-30CU 8CN4-8 LAP LHF Industrial
AT17F16A-30JC 20J-20 PLCC Commercial
AT17F16A-30JI 20J-20 PLCC Industrial
AT17F16A-30JU 20J-20 PLCC LHF Industrial
Package Type
8CN4 8-lead 6mm x 6 mm x 1 mm. Leadless Array Package (LAP)
20J 20-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
12 AT17F16A
3474A–CNFG–6/04
AT17F16A
Packaging Information
8CN4– LAP